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No. 21-1271

TIMOTHY K. MOORE, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
SPEAKER OF THE NORTH CAROLINA HOUSE OF

REPRESENTATIVES, et al.,
Petitioners,

v.
REBECCA HARPER, et al.,

Respondents.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 25th day of October, 2022, send out 
from Omaha, NE 5 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER, 
DEMOCRACY 21, END CITIZENS UNITED//LET AMERICA VOTE ACTION FUND, NATIONAL COUNCIL OF 
JEWISH WOMEN, INC., ONEVIRGINIA2021, REPRESENTUS, REPUBLICAN WOMEN FOR PROGRESS, 
UNITARIAN UNIVERSALISTS FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE, AND VOTERS NOT POLITICIANS IN SUPPORT OF 
RESPONDENTS in the above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages 
were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

Paul M. Smith
  Counsel of Record
Adav Noti
Kevin P. Hancock
Aseem Mulji

CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER
1101 14th St. NW, Ste. 400
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 763-2200
psmith@campaignlegal.org
Counsel for Amici Curiae

To be filed for:

42994

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of October, 2022.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.



David H. Thompson 

Cooper & Kirk, PLLC 

1523 New Hampshire Ave., N.W. 

Washington, DC 20036 

dthompson@cooperkirk.com 

202-220-9600 

 

Counsel for Petitioners 

 

Neal Kumar Katyal 

Hogan Lovells US LLP 

555 Thirteenth St., N.W. 

Washington, DC 20004 

neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com 

202-637-5528 

 

Counsel for Respondent 

Common Cause 

 

Zachary Charles Schauf 

Jenner & Block LLP 

1099 New York Ave., N.W. 

Washington, DC 20001 

ZSchauf@jenner.com 

202-639-6000 

 

Counsel for Respondents 

North Carolina League of 

Conservation Voters, Inc. 

 

 

Sarah Gardner Boyce 

NC Department of Justice 

P.O. Box 629 

Raleigh, NC 27602 

sboyce@ncdoj.gov 

704-674-7708 

 

Counsel for State Respondents 

 

Abha Khanna  

Elias Law Group LLP 

1700 Seventh Ave. 

Suite 2100 

Seattle, WA 98101 

akhanna@elias.law 

206-656-0177 

 

Counsel for Respondents 

Rebecca Harper, et al. 

 


